PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Yves AUDET	03/06/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORPORATION DE L'ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE DE MONTREAL	
Street Address:	2500 Chemin de Polytechnique	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3T 1J4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13811832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5142888389

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-847-4333

Email: alexandra.daoud@nortonrose.com

Norton Rose Canada LLP Correspondent Name:

1 Place Ville Marie Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2500**

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B 1R1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra Daoud, Reg. 55992	
Signature:	/ALEXANDRA DAOUD/	
Date:	04/03/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignmentAudet#page1.tif source=SignedAssignmentAudet#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

	WHEREAS, v	ve, Yves AUDET, v	whose full post of	fice address is 54	l61, rue Ch	abot
Montréal, (Québec, H2H 1Z1,	Canada (hereinafter	referred to as the	"Assignor") ha	ve invented	anc
created a	n invention en	titled "PHOTOD	ETECTOR FO	R DETERMIN	ING LIC	GHT
WAVELE	NGTHS" and descr	ibed in United State	s provisional pater	nt application nun	ıber 61/367	,616
filed on Jul	y 26 th , 2010; in Inte	ernational patent app	lication number Po	CT/CA2011/0504	60, filed on	July
26 th , 2011,	and described in Un	ited States patent app	olication number 13	3/811,832, filed or	ı July 26 th , 2	2011
I hereby at	athorize and request	t our patent agent to	o insert missing in	formation above	and inform	ation
regarding a	ny additional applica	ntion covering the sai	ne invention when	known here in par	entheses:	
(Country _	, A	pplication number _	, f	led on	·	
Country	, Ap	plication number	, file	ed on		
Country		Application number		_, filed on		;
Country		Application number		, filed on		_;
Country	, <i>A</i>	Application number		, filed on);

WHEREAS CORPORATION DE L'ÉCOLE POLYTECHNIQUE DE MONTRÉAL (hereinafter "EPM"), whose full post office address is 2500, Chemin de Polytechnique, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H3T 1J4 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention, in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 030140 FRAME: 0385 I further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession d'invention soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request that the present Assignment of Invention be drafted in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has signed this Assignment of Invention at the places and on the dates indicated below.

ASSIGNOR Per:	
Yves ANDET	<u>-Witness-Signature</u>
	ERIC LEGUA Witness Name (write in block letter)
	witness Name (write in block letter)
Signed in Mant voal	this Coth day of March 2013

ASSIGNEE

CORPORATION DE L'ÉCOLE POLYTECHNIQUE DE MONTRÉAL

Per:

Lean-Pierre LABELLE

Directeur, Bureau de la recherche et Centre de développement technologique

(BRCDT)

Witness Name (write in block letter)

Signed in Mortual, this 14 day of March, 20/3

The present Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of July 26th, 2010.

PATENT REEL: 030140 FRAME: 0386

RECORDED: 04/03/2013